04-21-2003



ET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FC

102425625

I documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	PHARMACIA IOVISION, INC.	Name: PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Route 206 North
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	City: Peapack State: NJ ZIP: 07977
		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	() Assignment (X) Merger	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
	() Security Agreement() Change of Name() Other:	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
date	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in	(X) Patent No.: 5,185,107 Issue Date: February 9, 1993
	pove) December 17, 1997	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Enclosed
	Name: James B. Bear KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	(A) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: BLAKE.01DV1	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James B. Bear Name of Person Signing

25,221

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/22/2003 6TON11 00000019 5185107

01 FC48021

40.00 BP

Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Arlington, VA 22202

HADOCS\JBB\JBB-2534.DOC:bb 041603

> **PATENT** REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0194

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING PHARMACIA IOVISION INC. WITH AND INTO PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY (Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

First: That the Corporation was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 5th day of September, 1958.

Second: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Pharmacia Iovision Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 17th day of June, 1987.

Third: That the Corporation, by unanimous written consent action of its Board of Directors dated the 11th day of December, 1997, determined to merge with and into itself, Pharmacia lovision Inc., a Delaware corporation, and did adopt the following resolutions:

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that, effective December 31, 1997 at 11:59 p.m. (EST), the Corporation merge with and into itself, Pharmacia lovision Inc., a Delaware corporation, and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President or any Vice President and the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, jointly and severally, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to merge said subsidiary corporation into the Corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, as may be necessary and proper to effect the merger."

Fourth: That this Certificate shall be effective on December 31, 1997 at 11:59 p.m. (EST).

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE— DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:45 PM 12/22/1997 971446092 - 0527510

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0195 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its <u>Vice President</u> and attested by its <u>Assistant Secretarie</u> 17th day of December, 1997.

Juck J. Vackson, Vice President

THE CORPORATION HAS NO SEAL

Attest:

Larry Moore, Assistant Secretary

KZFS1\202654.1\092387-00053

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMACIA IOVISION INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0527510 8100M

981325154

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

AUTHENTICATION:

9261146

DATE:

<u>08-19</u>-98

REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0197